Produkte
Products
TUV Rheinland Taiwan Ltd. 11F., No. 758, Sec. 4, Bade Rd., Taipei 105, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test Report No.:
50299306 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order No.:
238109710 Seite 1 von 50

Item EUT information
Kind of Equipment Led Light strip
Type Designation HKT1
FCC ID YV8-SA7199
Canada ID 9922A-SA7199
Canada HVIN HKT1
Table 5: Technical Specification of EUT
Technical Specification Value
Operating Frequencies 2412 MHz ~ 2462 MHz
Channel Spacing 5 MHz
Channel number 802.11b/g/n20 : 11 (2412 MHz ~ 2462 MHz)
Operation Voltage Power Adapter: Input:100-240v  1.5A；Output: 20V  3.25A
Modulation  802.11b: DSSS；802.11g/n20: OFDM
Antenna gain 2.01dBi
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50299306 001 Seite 10 von 50
Page 10 of 50
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
Basic operation modes are:
A. Transmitting
1. Low channel
2. Middle channel
3. High channel
B. Receiving
C. Standby
D. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Bill of Material - Circuit Diagram
- PCB Layout - Instruction Manual
- Photo Document - Rating Label
- Technical Description
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50299306 001 Seite 11 von 50
Page 11 of 50
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its maximum power level.
The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
During testing, Channel and Power Controlling Software provided by the customer
was used to control the operating channel as well as the output power level. The RF
output power selection is for the setting of RF output power expected by the customer
and is going to be fixed on the firmware of the final end product.
Table 6: Table for Parameters of Test Software Setting
Mode
Channel Frequency
2412 MHz 2437 MHz 2462 MHz
802.11b 47 51 53
802.11g 54 54 54
802.11n20 52 52 52
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50299306 001 Seite 12 von 50
Page 12 of 50
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Setup for testing: Test samples are provided with a USB interface which makes it
possible to control them through test software installed on a notebook computer.